

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2782
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.12.2018


ICDS COMMON APPLICATION SOFTWARE


2782.  SHRI V. ELUMALAI:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) common application software has been in operation in 57 districts across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the said software will help to draw nutrition profile of each village and aims to address the problem of nutrition on a permanent basis; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) common application software has been in operation in 57 districts covering 7 States/UTs till July, 2018. As on 31st November, 2018, ICDS-CAS has been rolled-out in 64 districts across 9 States/UTs.
The list of districts, State/UT-wise is at Annexure-I.


(c)  & (d):   ICDS-CAS Software enables the identification of malnourished   children based on

auto-plotting of Growth Charts. The drill–down dashboard available at National, State, District, Block level enables timely identification and interventions to address the problem of under-nutrition.
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Annexure-I


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2782
FOR 28-12-2018


List of districts where ICDS-CAS has been rolled out (as on 31.11.2018)


Andhra Pradesh Sl. No. District

1 East Godavari

2 Anantapur

3 Visakhapatnam

4 Chittoor

5 Prakasam

6 Srikakulam

7 West Godavari

8 Vizianagaram

9 Y.S.R Kadapa

10 Kurnool

Bihar 11 Samastipur

12 Sitamarhi

13 Bhagalpur

14 Buxar

15 Jehanabad

16 Lakhisarai

Chhattisgarh 17 Raipur

18 Mahasamund

19 Kabirdham

20 Durg

21 Balod

22 Gariyaband

23 Bemetara

Jharkhand 24 Dhanbad

25 Dumka

26 Giridih

27 Palamau

28 Lohardaga

29 Latehar

30 Koderma

Madhya Pradesh


31 Morena

32 Rajgarh

33 Shivpuri

34 Vidisha

35 Ujjain

36 Dindori

37 Sidhi

38 Barwani


39 Damoh

40 Katni

41 Khandwa

42 Panna

43 Shajapur

44 Datia

45 Burhanpur

46 Umaria

Rajasthan 47 Jodhpur

48 Jaipur

49 Ajmer

50 Alwar

51 Barun

52 Udaipur

53 Churu

54 Kota

55 Chittorgarh

Uttar Pradesh 56 Chandauli

57 Barabanki

58 Chitrakoot

59 Pilibhit

60 Fatehpur

61 Hardoi

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 62 Dadra Nagar Haveli

Daman & Diu 63 Daman

64 Diu
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